



ET Attorney Docket No.: 206987.5003 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks: Please record the account documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Lawrence Schan Aldan Industries Gary Yeager 250 King Manor Drive King of Prussia, PA 08-30-2001 U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Flopt Dt. #11 [] Individual(s) citizenship: 3. Nature of conveyance: [] Association: [] General Partnership: [X] Assignment [] Merger [] Limited Partnership: [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [X] Corporation-State:Pennsylvania [] Other: [] Other: If assignee is not domiciled in the U.S.A., a domestic representative Execution Date: August 24, 2001 designation is attached: [] Yes; [] No (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s): 2,091,013 1,931,501 2,052,423 1,923,720 1,790,437 1,614,930 1,954,625 2,019,742 5. Name and address of party to whom 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: [8] correspondence document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Cal. $1 \times 40.00 = 40.00$ Paul G. Gagne, Esq. × \$25.00 = \$ **175.000** AKIN, GUMP, STRAUSS, HAUER & FELD, L.L.P. TOTAL \$ 215.00 One Commerce Square [x] Authorized to be charged to deposit account 2005 Market Street, 22nd Floor Philadelphia, PA 19103-7086 8. Deposit account number: 50-1017 Telephone: 215-965-1200 Facsimile: 215-965-1210 E-Mail: pgagne@akingump.com 09/12/2001 GTON11 00000087 2091013 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE FC:481 40.00 175.00 D FC:482 9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Paul G. Gagne Name of Person

TRADEMARK REEL: 002365 FRAME: 0032

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: [4]

p.3

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

AKIN GUMP

Aldan Industries

WHEREAS, Lawrence Shan, an adult individual having a business address of 250 King Manor Drive, King of Prussia, Pennsylvania, and Gary Yeager, an adult individual, having a business address of 250 King Manor Drive, King of Prussia, Pennsylvania, are owners of the trademarks set forth in Schedule A attached hereto;

WHEREAS, Aldan Industries, a Pennsylvania corporation having an address of 250 King Manor Drive, King of Prussia, Pennsylvania, has used and is using the trademarks in its business and is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to the said marks together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks and the registrations thereof as set forth in Schedule A;

WHEREAS, it is desired that the assignment of said registrations be made of record in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and other appropriate Patent and Trademark Offices.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, said Lawrence Shan and Gary Yeager hereby assign to said Aldan Industries, all right, title and interest in and to the said marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the said marks, and the registrations thereof as set forth in Schedule A, and all rights to damages and profits, due or accrued, arising out of past infringements of said trademarks, and the

(2000) 100 (2000) (2000

Aldan Industries AKIN GUMP

Ø 004

right to sue for and recover the same.

ASSIGNORS:

Dated: 8-24-01

Dated: 8-24-01

ASSIGNEE

Aldan Industries

By: Lawrence Shan 50 HAN

Chairman and CEO

Dated: 8-24-0

-2-

REEL: 002365 FRAME: 0034

Ø 005

SCHEDULE A

Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date
PUDDLE PADS	2,091,013	August 26, 1997
AMERICARE	2,052,423	April 15, 1997
AMERICARE	1,790,437	August 31, 1993
AMERICARE	1,614,930	September 25, 1990
ELECTROSHIELD And Design	1,954,625	February 6, 1996
Design of Shield	2,019,742	November 26, 1996
ELECTROSHIELD	1,931,501	October 31, 1995
BRETHE-TEX	1,923,720	October 3, 1995

RECORDED: 08/30/2001 **REEL: 002365 FRAME: 0035**